"PLEASE SUBMIT ORIGINAL AND (4) Copies of IV-2 and ORIGINAL AND (3) Copies of IV-9 REC. PLAN)

Date: June 23 ,19 82
Operator’s H
el s Well No.
lObvoru)
(12-81) APl Well No. 47 085 5775
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA State * County  permit
DEPARTMENT OF MINES. OIL AND GAS DIVISION
———— — — ——— ——— ——  ——————— —— —
OIL AND GAS-WELL PERMIT APPLICATION
WELL| TYPE: 0il | Gas /
(If “Gas”, Production | Underground storage_ / Deep_ |/ Shallow /)
A . - k
LOCATION: Elevation: 580 Watershed: Goose Cree
District: Grant County: Ritchie Quadrangle:
WELL OPERATOR PETROLEUM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION DESIGNATED AGENT __ John R. Mitchell
Addrcss PO Box 26, 103 East Main Street AddressPQ Box 26, 103 East Main Street
Bridgeport, WV 26330 Bridgeport, WV 26330
IL & GAS
goyﬁl;ry OWNER Phillip Stearns COAL OPERATOR
Address 4701 Willard Street Address
Apartment 1626 Chewy Chase MD 20015
Acreage 035 G COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
- SURFACE OWNER __sape as royalty Name none
Address Address
Acreage  195( Name
FIELD SALE (IF MADE) TO: Address
Address
COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED Name
Nam? Address
‘ ; Samuel N. Hersman
| Addres: D0, B 66
Smithville, W.va. 26178
‘ PH: 477-3597
The( UNdersigneu wom vpuras s vineeom oo _p _ Is purposes at the above location under a deed -/ lease
other|contract___xx__/ dated _June 4 »19_82 , to the undersigned well operator from Magnum 0il & Gas
(IF sgid deed, Tease, or other contract has been recorded:) sent out for recordation
Recorded on , 19, » in the office of the Clerk of the County Commission of County, West
Va. 4 in Book at page____ . A permit is requested as follows:
PRBPOSED WORK: Drill _XX__/ Drill deeper —/ Redrill /  Fracture or stimulate /

Plug off old formation_______/ Perforate new formation_____/

( Other physical change in well (specify)

—planned as shown on the work order on the reverse side hereof.

The above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make or are required to
make by Code §22-4-3 must be filed with the Department of Mines within fifteen (15) days after the receipt of this Application by the
Department.

Copies of this Permit Application and the enclosed plat and reclamation plan have been mailed by registered mail or delivered by hand to

the above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee on or before the day of the mailing or delivery of this Permit Application to

the Department of Mines at Charleston,-W

04/12/2024
PETROLEUM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

[PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL
IGEOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY
TO:

i )
JUL 29 Well Operator

WEST VIRGINIA OIL AND GAS -
CONSERVATION  COMMIS. . l/)(éé‘: . K /0 A/‘”/vé-“z%
SION OIL & GAS DIVISION . 3 —

ad
1615 WASHINGTON STREET EAST = Its Cheif Exploration & Production
CHARLESTON, WYV 25313 DEPT. oFr MINES

TELEPHONE: (304) 348-3092 B\A““E‘ B“““




FORM IV-2
(Reverse) PROPOSED WORK ORDER
(12-81)
THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY:
ACTUAL INFORMATION MUST BE SUBMITTED ON FORM IV-35 UPON COMPLETION

DRILLING CONTRACTOR (IF KNOWN) Union Drilling

Address Drawer 60

Buckhannon, WV

GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, Oriskany

Estimated depth of completed well, 5500 feet Rotary XX / Cable tools /
Approximate water strata depths: Fresh, 170 feet; salt, 350 feet.
Approximate coal seam depths: i Is coal being mined in the area? Yes ' _ | No A /

CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS

Slze Grade per ft New | Used For drilling Left In well (Cubic feet)
Conductor 16 -H 554# X 30" 0" Kinds
Fresh Water 13 3/B —— L8t | x 200" 200" cement -to surflace
Coal Sizes
Int . L=
ntermediate 9 5/8|1-40 | 36# | x 1200' 1200' |cement to surflace
Production A J-55 26 x 4700" 4700 500 sks Depths set
Tubing
Liners

Perforations:

Top Bottom

NOTE: Regulation 7.02 of the Department of Mines provides that the original and four copies of Form IV-2 must be filed with
the Department, accompanied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of the forms
prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed by Code g 22-4-2, (iii) Form Iv-9,
“‘Reclamation Plan’’, applicable to the reclamation required by Code §22-4-12b and Regulation 23, (iv) unless
previously paid on the same well, the fee required by Code § 22-4-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent required by
Code §22-4-8a from the owner of any water well or dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

A separate Form Iv-2 shall not be required for fracturing or stimulating a well where fracturing or stimulating is to
‘e part of the work for which a permit is sought and is noted as such on the Form V-2 filed in connection therewith.

E
AT THE WELL SIT
MIT MUST BE POSTED -
THS T \ CCORDANCE WITH
SE THE LOCATION 1S HEREBY.

CHAPTER 22,
ALL PROVISIONS BEING IN

. Y 12 CODE 1
LE 4 OF THk Vv. vA. CCDE, ' o
i FOR drilling . THIS PERMIT §H;;_L8E3
APPRQVT_D OR ",’/_"”.'1\ - ) .
|F OPERATICHSFAVE T = MIGENC
7 _

BY
The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator and by any coal owner or coal lessee wh.o has recorded a
declaration under Code 22-4-20, if the permit is to be issued within fifteen (15) days of receipt thereof.
WAIVER
The undersigned coal operator / owner / lessee / of the coal under this well logatj jned this
proposed well location. If a mine map exists which covers the area of the well location, the well location has beeﬁa&zﬂm ne map.

The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to oe done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all
applicable requirements of the West Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date: 19 By

Its
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(REV 8-81)« . . o

ATTACH OR PHOTOCOPY SECTION OF LEGEND 3
INVOLVED TOPOGRAPHIC MAP. ‘
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WELL NO. £
ﬁhﬂznfmzsiagtrgm BIN.AT - OFf= 5775

Bepartmerd of Hines
®il und Gas Bivision

CONSTRUCTION AND RECIAMATION PLAN

COMPANY NAME /2 /fuéomiwmpmﬂfafy DESIQWIED AGENT . Tofy A~ /7, fete //
Address #2024 Jg/ﬂggp/)ﬁ'é(/éa AL 530 Address/d,zé Z,éwfz,%ef el LE.

Telephone /- Fo¢/- P2 »éz.s“é TdeMJ—JJ¢'Z¢2’Q&L
LNOOWER P4, /), p Stern SOIL QONS. BISTRICTY, /AA /e Ay mecrhe
Revegetation to lée carried out by  Srep o Contractoe (Agent)

This plan hasmenrev:.ewedbyé,f)[/e Aéhaujéa SCD. All carrections

and additicns became a part of this plan: é—z_é-—?)z
ate
; (g:l\qent’

ACCESS ROAD LOCATION
are Deain ?/_»C. (a) Strudture _Divecsion Didch (1)
i il s J0 ) Material  saifli.
age Ref. Manual L. Page Ref. Manual 727

seucere  Drampes Dbk (B) Structure Rin— TR & P (2)

Spacing A\ B
X

Page Ref. Manual iy 4 E;g E WEiEz N ’ﬁ

Structure 11§ ? ‘982

T\TE

(3)

OIL & GAs DNESION

Page Ref. Manual N [\A”\nge Ref. Mamal

| o2 v Ty e
=T T+ OF

es should be inspected regularly and repaired 1f necessary. All
imber is to be cut and stacked and all brush and small timber to be
ved from the site before dirt work begins

E) q(

REVEGETATTION

Treatment Area I Treatment Area TT
Lime 3 Tons /acre Lime - Tons /acre
Qr ccrrect to pH oK or correct to pH & .S
Fertilizer [aoo 1bs/acre Fertilizer &oo lbs/acre
(10-20-20 ar equivalent) (10-20-20 or equivalent)

Mulch ‘)JﬂH y Tons/acre Mulch c?q/ﬂ_, 2 Tons /acre
Sead* K, -f\él - 30 lbs/acre Seed* }4 13/ =30 lbs/acre
Lk}')[)mﬁ Clover-Y4 1lbs/acre L_ﬁ‘\flma OIM ‘-{lbs/acre
R droal P]c - 1bs/acre Amreal &c ¢ ___lbs/acre

*F v | 5 7

ulare all legwnes such as vateh, trefoil and clovers with the p er bacterium.

e with 3X recommended anount.
=TI FETEARED v Q\L I@ 4/12/2024
| v r_ ::':v'.:( :3.:;;5:»:. NBW Z(/ Zéde

1S, SEONE NO. /‘—Q;O Z/’g"VZ'éZJ’{

$)
1

<t

~ ey
CULL

3




Washington Square Suite 504 @

State of West Virginia
Department of Miens

0il and Gas Division

1615 Washington Street East
Charleston, West Virginia 25311

Attention: Mr. Ted Streit

D=2ar Mr. Streit:

With regards to the payment

[ (

"
103 East Main Street CL

Petr0|eum P. O. Box 26
Deve|0pment Bridgeport, West Virginia 26330
Corporation
Phone: 304—842-3597
RE: House Bill #1254

to be made to the royalty owner

on this property, please be advised that the lease does not pro-
vide for a flat well royalty or any similar provision for compensa-

tion. The royalty on this lease

is based on volume of oil or gas

to be extracted, produced or marketed.

JRM/mjg

330 Washington Street

Very truly yours,

PETROLEUM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

John R. Mitchell
Area Manager of Operations

. INIRTEIY™ O
o & GAS DS Y

o ¥ . o

(AP v pal

=1 = “ug "\4 S |
1% §V4a¢  aud

04/12/2024
3) 82

[ ] Marina Del Rey, California 90291 ® Phone (213) 821-3410



(C//

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
OIL AND GAS CONSERVATION COMMISSION
CHARLESTON 25305

July 26, 1982

HMr.| Thomas E. Huzzey, Adminlstrator
Department of HMines
Offjce of 0il and Gas

RE:  APPLICATION FOR PERMIT #47-985 - 5775 70 pRILL DEEP WELL
Company: PETROLEUM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

FARM: PHILLIP STEARNS

COUNTY: _ RITCHIE DISTRICT: GRANT

Th application of the above company is APPROVED FOR ORISKANY COMPLETION

Applicant

(APPROVED - DISAPPROVED)

HAS

complied with the provisions of Chapter twenty-two, Article
HAS - HAS NOT

four-a, (822-4A), of the Code of West Virginia, nineteen hundred and thirty-one (1931
as |amended, 0il and Gas Conservation Commission, as follows:

1.

Provided a certified copy of duly acknowledged and recorded consent
and easement from all surface owmers; Yyes

Provided a tabulation of all deep wells within one mile of the pro-
posed location, including the API number of the deep well, well
name, and the name and address of the operator, and, None

Provided a plat showing that the proposed location is a distance of
650  feet from the nearest unit boundary and showing the following
wells drilling to or capable of producing from the objective formation

within 3000 feet of the proposed location: None

Very truly yours,
/’

Thomas E. Huzzey
Commissioner

04/12/2024

TEH/rf



IV-+35
(Req 8-81)

Y DEFT.

Date

Git. & GAS DIVISION
OF r\/ 3

i)
‘i\).__:...x

January 10, 1983

Operator's

Coal

P%INFIWDATA

Producmg formation

‘ Second producing formation

‘Gas:

seam depths: 11%, 202

Devonian Shale
162 Mcf/d
Mcf/d

Initial open flow
Final open flow

0il:

Time of open flow between initial and final tests

| Static rock pressure psig(surface measurement) after 24 _choyrsogink in
ooy f applicable due to rmthpZe completion--)

Pay zone depth 2118-4309

| Stute of ﬂesi Birginia Well No._ #l
St
‘ Bepartmerd of Alines Farm e
‘ ®il und Gas Bivision API No._47 - 085 = 5775
WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT
| - OF
‘ DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, .OR PHYSICAIL CHANGE
WEIqL TYPE: Oil XX / GasxX/ Liquid Injection / Waste Disposal _/
(If "Gas," ProductionXX / Underground | Storage _/ Deep _ / Shallow 1 XX /)
. LOCATION: Elevation: 880' Watershed Goose Creek
District: Grant County Ritchie Quadrangle Petroleum
ANY Petroleum Development Corporation
ADDRESS P.O. Box 26, Bridgeport, WV 26330 Cagmg feed in Left gf:ﬁnsp
e Michael L. Fdwards Tubing |Drilling|in Well | Cu. ft.
ADDRESS _P.0. Box 26, Bridgeport, WV 26330 g
SURFACE OWNER Phillip Stearns 20;]1.6
Co
ADDRESS 5 T Cement t
D! 4701 Willard # 1626, Chevy Chase, MD 2001 1 21(3)48 205 205 surface,o
MINERAL RIGHTS OWNER Phillip Stearns 9 5/8
ADDRESS Same as above.
8 5/8 1420 1420 485 sks.
AND GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORK Samuel .
Hbrsman : ADDRESSBox 66, Smithville, WV 2617 5 1/2
PERMIT ISSUED_ July 23, 1962 ’
41/ 4536 4536 520 sks.
DRjILLING QOMMENCED August 11, 1982 L2 =5
‘ 3
DRILLING COMPLETED August 19, 1982
‘ 2
IF APPLICABIE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON
CONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR Liners
REWORKING. VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED used
ON
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Oriskany Depth 5500 féet
| Depth of campleted well- 4621 feet Rotary XX / Cable Tools
! Water strata depth: Fresh 100 feet; Saltl281-4444 feet

Is coal being mined in the area?No

feet

Initial cpen flow
Final open flow

0

I

-~

Bbl/d \1

Bbl/d

hours

Pay zone depth feet
Initial open flow Mcf/d Oil: Initial open flow Bbl/d
Final open flow Mcf/d 0il: Final open flow Bbl/d

Time of open flow between initial and final tests hours

Static rock pressure psig(surface measurement) after

(Contiru

hours shut in

e oONn reverse o1A-o)

¢// Q-



FORM IV-35

(REVERSE) :
DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, EIC.
Perforations Ny 0y Acid
1st Stage 26 perfs (3489-4309) 500,000 scf _— 6 bbls.
2nd Stage 26 perfs (2745-3330) 505,000 scf 11.5 tons 4 Pbls.
3rd Stage 29 perfs (2118-2663) 1,050,000 scf _— 6 bbls.
WELL LOG
REMARKS

FORMATION COLOR HARD OR SOFT | TOP FEET | BOTTOM FEET| Including indication of all fresh
and salt water, coal, oil and gas

K.B. - G.L. 0 10
Sand, shale, red rock 10 111 Hole damp @ 27*
Coal : . 111 118 1" stream HyO @ 100'
Sand, shale 118 202
Coal 3 202 203
" Sand, shale 203 516
Big Lime 516 595
Big Injun - 595 679
Sand, shale 679 1060
Sunbury Shale 1060 1067
Berea 1067 1076
Sand, shale 1076 1470 " stream H,O @ 1281'
Gordon 1470 1498
Sand, shale 1498 2162 :
Huron 2162 3106 Gas check @ 2190' - no show.
Java 3106 3482
Angola 3482 3812 Slight odor gas @ 3499'
* Rhinestreet . 3812 4196
Sonyea ’ 4196 4278 Slight odor gas @ 4217'
Genesee 4278 4330
Marcellus 4330 4412 1}" stream salt Hy,O @ 4444’
Onondaga 4412 4616
Oriskany 4616 4621 -T.D.

(Attach separate sheets as necessary)

Petroleum Development Corporation

Well OperaCar 2 ; T
By: Q 04/12/2024
Date

te:  July 11, 1983

Note: Regulation 2.02(i) provides as follows:
"The term 'log' or 'well log' shall mean a systematic
detailed geological record of all formations, including
wival, encountered in the drilling of a well.”




0611 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA RE@ERW@@
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELL S DIVISION AUG | 6 1982
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
WV DEPARTMENT OF MINES
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT
Permit No =577 Oilor Gas Well
(XIND) )
f
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN | PACKERS
Compnny/p 00-% Z/ M} g/! TUBING DRILLING WELL ;
Size [
Address
7, ) - 16 Kind of Packer_____
F‘m& e Vo e
13
Well No 10 Sizé ofch e v o
Distric Lﬁf Countylfi/’ 8%
- . “) 6% Depth set________
Drilling commenced ‘S? / / y <
j 53/186
illi let | N, W
Drilling completed Total dept 2 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot___ 2 Perf. bottom______
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch Liners Used Pert. top.
' Perf. bottom_____
Open flow after tubing_________ /10ths Mere. in_____Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
iRock ])ressulle Ibs hrs. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
/1] /)8
OilL bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT PEEF INGHES
‘t‘f 2 ‘5‘/ d/m.{/ / ago 8
Fresh water - feet. FEET. INCHES, FEET INCHES
Salt water feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
- Drillers’ NamLa
) o~
%4&2 "'%1 9()/’44/%41»44’ /E."‘/ 7 ¢
Remarks: =1 JE . . o -
,oa/c/ %’ :QO/L(% M %-( /dcc%—cﬂ C»M,Cvj
4’%77(/7‘/ 7 ’#o@.@% a?é%/z/;w
s g :
§—/2-82 B eccl Y 084122024
BATR DISTRICT WELL iINSPECTOR



Form 4o 3= STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82 .
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit Ne.. Well Ne
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM ——DISTRICT. COUNTY
Filling Material Used.__
Liner - Location Amount Packer ) Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOoOD-812% LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | siZE LOST
A e R e R R A R A e e SRR AT e e e
Drillers’ Names. .
Remarks:
I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DATE
04/12/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®



Ces 27 621 74 & 4?145%<::: /[? /)/ ./L"(]/C'(‘ /

A

. STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA RE@EIIWE@
DEPARTMENT OF MINES "
OIL AND GAS WELL S DIVISION AUG 1'9 1982
DIVISION
%ég.DmGAEﬁT OF MINES
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT
& )T 2 "= (/ '
v 4
Permit No. 2 S 75 Oilor GasWell______
(XKIND)
. 5 |
S /) 7 L CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN | PACKERS
Compahy L2-2p-bboperm ‘1/2/7/\2/46/1’)&’/‘/’/7%"’ £, TUBING DRILLING WELL |
v 7 3 l
Size ]
Addres:
A 16 Kind of Packer_____
Farm, ///;/4%(’/’,& /{jﬂ/ v s i)
/ 13
Well No - 10 Sigeofo e N -
m;tﬁer'f%x&/’/’f County. //( / 8%,
i = 6% Depth set______
Drilling | commenced ‘V / / /S/ 2
53/16__
Drilling \completed Total depth % Pert. top
Date shat. Depth of shot__ 2. Perf. bottom_______
Initial open flow, /10ths Water in____Inch | iners Used Perf.top—
Perf. bottom____
Open flow after tubing__________/10ths Mere. in_____Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
itock pressure. lbs hrs. , -
/e J)S
Oil_ bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
-~/ / v p -
QS avrt /g0 2¢2 4 203
Fresh water feet feet FEET— INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt wate feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
}6// 2 A’f/ “{ \L.l/ Ctt '-,.'/:"7"-‘:3&(»/ «:‘/ LEL-32Z 2 /‘* / " 2 e o AL" 2
- Drillers’ wlmes - Sl /" i
) i y i l 7/' ¢ “V .
G Lioilsr Dre s Son, //, o g <&
Remarks: | -~ d?'f/"? ~¥ 2 /{, a1 X ¥ ¢ ’/(L/ 5(// P e ///.J//}? ,z \’f':{'/,!/'//é)
C/,//;///ﬁ Freracy
¢_/’ -
- i / - o
7 F /S ~5D  far /9208, 4y z////f; J/‘M/"'/ ~ L'*Lf(/ FES wack,

-f,’f/'/'

BATR

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



gy STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlL. AND GAS WELL S DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit Ne. Well Ne.
COMPANY. ; ADDRESS
FARM —~——DISTRICT. COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Loeation .Amount Packer ] Location
m
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT~-THICKNESS WOOD-81ZE LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | sizE LOST
e e e e B N T i e SR T B —
Drillers’ Names.
Remarks:
— I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
e
04/12/2024 -

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®



oG-

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES mg@ggw@@

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION .
B AUG 23 1982
IVISION
1 . QUANRSARRREE
5 INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT
03 S
Pcmff No i Oil or Gas Well .
(KIND)
' |
FRMES | RN | AN | eackens
Company, - i
Size ! [
Address____
# 16. Kind of Packer.
Flm%
13
Well No / 10 Sigegfa sl oo
Distri<cﬁdé:n¢uf County_M 8%
= - 6% Depth set________
Drilling commenced s £ / Fe o
l _ 53/16
Drilling completed . /&~ & 2 mota] deptn ¥ & 2.5
3 Perf.top__ _ ...
Date shot__ Depth of shot___ 2 . Perf, bottom______
Initial open flow_____ /10ths Water in____Inch | Liners Used Ferf. top—___
7 Perf. bottom___
Open flow after tubing________/10ths Mere. in_____Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

RRock pressure lbs hrs.

Oil_ bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

T S Ges A
- Drillers’ Namesﬂé‘%—%%mﬁ@hw W 117/ Wi&:ﬁé
(e Bommlo. P i Dol oo g
; T v

Remarks 70, ¥¢ a8 Liggey el - i{% %%
2z

S el Al & e 7 BV

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



ppogu STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlIL AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit Neo. Well Neo
COMPANY. : ADDRESS
FARM ——DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Loeation Amount Packer ' Location
—_—-ﬁ-_ : Sy
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
cmm—mléxum WOOD-812% LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | siZE LosT
S S e R B e e s L s e U G e S S T e —_—
Drillers’ Names . ‘ .
Remarks:
I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DATE
04/12/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®



0G-11

STATE oF wEsT vinGiNIA RECEIVED

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION AU‘G 2 5 1982

INSPECTOR"’

Permit No.0 5 =5 7 75

AS DIVISION
OVJ{I-IIDAE?’}%% ENT OF MINES

S WELL REPORT

il or Gas Well\

(KIND)

s

CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN | PACKERS

- 00 TUBING DRILLING WELL i
Company, =
Size
Addroess
. 4 16 Kind of Packer
F. »é
[ 13
|
Well No 10 ﬁf Size of ____
Distri 7“ By 8%
_— ~ 2 6% Depth set______
Drilling commenced y // / k I
— 53/186
Drilling completed F-29-£2 Total depth&?é_
3 Perf.topece oo o o . -
Date sho Depth of shot__ 2. Perf. bottom__________
i d .
Initial open flow. : /10ths Water in_____Inch Liners Use Pert.top_____
. Perf. bottom____
Open flow after tubing________/10ths Mere. in____ Inch

Volume Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

RRock pressure lbs hrs.

/)L [F
0l bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
B awd’ /IO0 " 2625 202"

Fresh \vutefr feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt watcr_lL feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

- Drillers’ N mes% % 7. ik 77 e sras — P l%
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DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



55 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CliL. AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit Neo. Well Ne
COMPANY. ) ADDRESS._.
FARM —~——DISTRICT. COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Loeation Amount Packer _ Location
m S St R
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WoOoD-8128 LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | sizE LOST
Drillers’ Names. _ ,
Remarks:
I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DATE
04/12/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®
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N el STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
cr DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OLP § - /980 OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION
& GAs Divisy
Dl,, . oF MIN QNSPECTOR S WELL REPORT
P Ma. —-— Qil or Gas b, | ——
ﬁ 54 (XIND)
- CASING AND USED IN LEFY IN ' PACKERS
b gl Zé'/r ,ﬁ[/ Cyﬁﬂp : TUBING DRILLING WELL |
I
Size |
Add
3 16 Kind of Packer.
F Al v@ LPulp. Dﬁ@&k
’ v ﬂ_' | 13
Well No }‘/C [ 10 Size of_
pitriee_GRAN County_2: Fali! £ 8%
GL Depth set________
Drillinig commenced.____
53/16_
e .
Drilling completed_ otal depth_____ 2 Pad, tou
Date shot_ Depth of shot__ 2. Perf. bottom______
2 od .
Initial| open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch Lses e Fert. gop
° Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing______/10ths Mere. in____ Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
TR Ibs - NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Oil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[Fresh pvater feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water, feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

- Drillers’ Names.

/#\/ w2 ( //sza r‘na

Remarks:
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DISTRICT wmLL lNleO.



Porm 26 ETATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oll. AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Pormi . ' Y Well Ne.
COMPANY. ADDRESS
PARM — DISTRICT COUNTY

Filling Matevial Used

Limer Lecation Amount Packer ‘ Location
“
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDSES CASING AND TUBING
CEMRNT-THIRUNESS WOOB-8138 PR -] CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED sizg LOST

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

04/12/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®



- State of West Wirginia

Begartment of Mines
®il and Bas Biuision

WALTER F MILLER Charieston 23303 THEODORE M. STREIT

R ADMINISTRATOR

September| 9, 1983

Petroleum| Development Corp.
P. 0. Box| 26
Bridgepork, W. Va. 26330

Gentlemen

The required records and reports have been received in this office and the
District Inspectors have submitted FINAL INSPECTIONS for the following wells
listed below:

PERMIT NUMBER FARM AND WELL NUMBER DISTRICT
RIT-5088-REN. Noble J. & Worthy Rogers, #2 Grant
RIT-5110 Nobel Rogers, #7 Grant
RIT-5111-REN. Noble J. & Worthy Rogers, #8 Grant
RIT-5773 W.Va. Pulp & Paper/Sue W. Davis, #1 Grant
RIT-5[775 Phillip Stearns, #1 Grant
RIT-6171 Orpha Riggs, #1 Clay

In accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above captioned wells
will remain under bond coverage for '"life of wells." Reclamation requirements have
been approFed.....

Very truly yours,

/' %A é é 04/12/2024

Theodore M, Streit, Administrator

e o
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FILENO.PDC#4-P928 21 | THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
DRAWINGNO I~ THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY
scaLe "= 2000 KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE
MINIMUM DEGREE OF INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU-
ACCURACY.IIN 200 —— — LATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPART-
PROVEN SOURCE OF MENT OF MINES. ;& :
ELEVATIDNBM = 698 'ON B.£ (SIGNED) Dl ATl iy B
[ . a0 2 .
O.R.R. BRIDGE-GOOSE CREEK RPE L8356 LLS. PLACE SEAL HERE
(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF : DATEJUNE 21— L1982
WELL ON|UNITED STATES , OPERATOR'S WELL NO. T——
TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS AP1 WELL NO.
FORM IV- 47 - OpPS— S 77J
(878) STATE  COUNTY PERMIT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL TYRE: OIL _)ZGASAZLIOUID INJECTION___ WASTE DISPOSAL ___
(IF “GAS,” )PRODUCT!ONAZ.STORAGE_DEEPALSHALLOW
LOCATION: ELEVATION 885' ~—  WATERSHEDGQOSE CREEK
DISTRICTGRANT - —COUNTY RITCHIE —
QUADRANGLEPET ROLEUM 7/: S
SURFACE/OWNERPHILLIP STEARNS — ACREAGE _ZB813
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNERPHILLIP STEARNS T LEASE ACREAGE_965
l LEASENO. 362201 04/12/2024
PROPOSED WORK: DRILLV _CONVERT__DRILL DEEPER_REDRILL__FRACTURE OR
STIMULATE___PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION__PERFORATE NEW
FORMATION__OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

PLUG AND ABANDON__ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG

TARGET FORMATIONQRISKANY ESTIMATED DEPTH SB0OQ*' —
WELL OPERATOREEIRQLEMMDEMLLQEME.NIDES|GNATED AGENTIOHN RMITCHELL —— — -
ADDRESS _EO.BOX 26 ADDRESS_P.O. BOX 26
BRIDGEPORT WV~ BRIDGEPORT WV~

w1 wal — WELLPLATTED £ SURVEYED BY PAUL G.DEAN IL SUPERVISED BY PRUL. G.DEAN RPCE.1856






